of M anhattan, fo r use of the D epartm ent of H ealth , for a period of live years from  
May 1, 1914, a t an annual ren tal of eighteen hundred  dollars ($1,800), payable 
q u a r te rly ; the lease to  contain a clause providing that the same shall be subordinated 
to any m ortgage to the am ount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) which the 
ow ner of said prem ises may during  the term  of the lease place upon the prem ises; 
the lessor to pay taxes and w ater ra tes and to g ran t to the lessee perm ission to 
make any needed alterations and im provem ents; the lessee to furnish  heat, light and

[...]

D epartm ent o f S treet, Cleaning and Bureau of Public Buildings and Offices, fo r a 
period of th ree years from  May 1. 1914. w ith the privilege o f renewal for tw : 
additional years, upon the same term s and conditions, at an annual rental o f sixty- 
two thousand five hundred and eleven dollars ($62,511), payable q u arte rly ; the lessor 
to furnish  heat, light, elevator and jan ito r service, to pay taxes and w ater rates, 
make inside and outside repairs, to erect such partitions as may be required by the 
various departm ents above mentioned, also to make such changes in the electric w iring

[...]

service. Lessor, M artin  W alter, 505-507 T rem ont avenue, T he B ronx.

Respectfully, A L E X . B R O U G H , Deputy and A cting C om ptroller.
Resolved, T h a t the C om ptroller be and is hereby authorized to pay to M artin 

W alter the sum of one hundred  and thirty-five dollars ($135) a m onth, as ren t for 
rooms 1 to 4, inclusive, in the W alte r building, Nos. 505-507 T rem ont avenue, Borough 
o f T he B ronx, fo r use of the P resident of the B orough of T he B ronx, from  month 
to m onth, fo r a period not exceeding one year from  May 1, 1914, w ithout the neces­

[...]

conveyed to George E hre t 64 feet 6 inches m ore or less to the southerly side of 
P a rk  ro w ; thence w esterly along the southerly side o f P a rk  row  .1 foot 6 inches 
m ore or less to  the point or place of beginning,

—in consideration of the^ sum of one hundred  and one dollars ($101), plus the ad ­
ditional charge of twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12.50) fo r the p reparation  o f the 
necessary papers. T he deed not to  be be delivered, however, un til the g ran tee  has 
furnished evidence th a t all taxes, assessm ents and o ther liens against the prem ises to